
1st Race. (C8) Post 6:00PM TB - OKLAHOMA ALLOWANCE
Purse $21,120 (Which Includes $3,520 From The OKB Program) 6 1/2 Furlongs
For Oklahoma Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other
Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 HOPGUN (L) 0 Lee, M Sanchez, O 125
2 BRICKTOWN BROWN (L) 0 Black, M Delorme, L 125
3 YOU'REOBADBOY 0 Horner, L Cruz, R 125
4 LA BATALLA (L) Nc Padilla, C Mora, G 125
5 DOCTOR TINK (L) R2 Williams, S Rodriguez, L 125

5
2nd Race. (C4) Post 6:28PM TB - CLAIMING $10,000

TRAO Race of the Week
Purse $7,150 (Plus $1,430 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 4 Furlongs
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 IMA HAPPY DANCER (L) $10,000 R1 Koch, N Delorme, L 125
2 HUSHED (L) $10,000 R2 Jimenez, F Goff, Jr., B 125
3 IMA HOT TOTTIE (L) $10,000 R1 Koch, N Perez, M 125
4 HALE'S LUCKY LADY (L) $10,000 R1 Hale, J Cunningham, T 125
5 ASSEMBLED STORM (L) $10,000 Padilla, C Wiseman, I 125
6 MY INSTIGATOR (L) $10,000 Wales, D Benn, C 125
7 TRIBAL QUEEN (L) $10,000 R2 Gomez, J Cruz, R 125

7
3rd Race. (C10) Post 6:56PM TB - CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $8,250 (Plus $1,650 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 1 Mile
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 MOONLIGHT RAIN (L) $10,000 0 Gladd, A Delorme, L 125
2 SARA'S SAPPHIRE (L) $10,000 R1 Dixon, T Wiseman, I 125
3 RIVER LIBERTY (L) $10,000 R1 Williams, S Mora, G 125
4 RUBY THE DESTROYER (L) $10,000 R5 Williams, S Rodriguez, L 125
5 MINNESOTA NICE (L) $10,000 0 Gladd, A Cruz, R 125

5
4th Race. (C2) Post 7:24PM TB - MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $6,600 (Plus $1,320 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 4 Furlongs
For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 SALT CREEK CAT (L) $10,000 R1 Wyrick, J Perez, M 125
2 GOLDIE'S LEGACY (FH) (L) $10,000 R1 Gladd, A Cruz, R 125
3 EURODOINDONUTS (L) $10,000 R1 Vargas, M Mora, G 125
4 STRIKETHREEYOUROUT (L) $10,000 0 Corderman, S Cunningham, T 120
5 SISSUE (L) $10,000 R1 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 120
6 AZUSA STREET (L) $10,000 0 Box, A Quinonez, B 125
7 LIL TIZZY (L) $10,000 R1 Rodriguez, M Rodriguez, L 120
8 FLATOUTSASSYOK $10,000 0 Gladd, A Delorme, L 120
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Goldie's Legacy
Blinkers On: Flatoutsassyok
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5th Race. (C5) Post 7:52PM TB - ALLOWANCE
Purse $17,600 (Plus $3,520 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Oklahoma State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 KISSOFTHENILE (L) R5 Calloway, B Cruz, R 125
2 FLASHY BOY GOES (L) R1 Lewis, J Delorme, L 125
3 FRIGERATOR (L) 0 Hunt, J Quinonez, B 125
4 TAP N PLAY (L) 0 Black, M Sanchez, O 125
5 LAPIS LAZULI (L) R2 Pruitt, J Wiseman, I 125
6 TWENTY TO PARK (L) Dixon, T Cunningham, T 120

6
6th Race. (CX3) Post 8:20PM TB - MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $6,600 (Plus $1,320 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 TIZNOWS GRANDSON (L) $10,000 nc Cogburn, O Ernst, B 125
2 GOSPEL FOREST (L) $10,000 R1 Williams, S Rodriguez, L 120
3 BERRYVILLE BULLET (L) $10,000 R1 Dixon, T Cruz, R 120
4 ALWAYS A KING (L) $10,000 R1 Villafranco, F Wiseman, I 120
5 WON NINETY (L) $10,000 0 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 120
6 C J'S LEGACY (L) $10,000 R2 Corderman, S Cunningham, T 125
7 SPENT WELL (L) $10,000 R1 Merrick, J Mora, G 125

7
7th Race. (C1) Post 8:48PM TB - CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $4,950 (Plus $990 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since December 19, 2023.
1 LIARS CLUB (L) $5,000 R1 Dunlap, S Wiseman, I 125
2 CHARING CROSS (L) $5,000 R1 Padilla, C Mora, G 125
3 SPANISH HOMBRE (L) $5,000 R2 Williams, S Rodriguez, L 125
4 BANJO BEAR (L) $5,000 R5 Martin, S Cunningham, T 125
5 DOCS CARO CAT (L) $5,000 R1 Koch, N Perez, M 125
6 FIRE EXTINGUISHER (L) $5,000 R5 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 125
7 RONALD DALE (L) $5,000 R1 Davis, S Delorme, L 125

7
8th Race. (C7) Post 9:16PM TB - OKLAHOMA CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $8,580 (Which Includes $1,430 From The OKB Program) 6 1/2 Furlongs
For Oklahoma Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 LUCKY MCCOY (L) $10,000 R1 Merrick, J Mora, G 125
2 WAR HAWK (L) $10,000 R1 Black, M Delorme, L 120
3 FORTY STRANGERS (L) $10,000 R1 Villafranco, F Wiseman, I 125
4 DEROY (L) $10,000 R1 Dixon, T Cruz, R 120
5 HE'S A ROCK (L) $10,000 R1 Oberlander, J Cunningham, T 125
6 KYEMBEA (L) $10,000 R1 Brooks, J Perez, M 125
7 PONZA (L) $10,000 R1 Stephens, J Quinonez, B 125
8 WRISTBAND (L) $10,000 R1 Corderman, S Sanchez, O 120
9 TUFF MANDATE (L) $10,000 R1 Rodriguez, M Rodriguez, L 125

9
Off Races: C3 - C6 - C9 - CX1 - CX2 - CX4

Extra Races For Thursday, June 20, 2024
(Entries Close on Friday, June 14, 2024)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 TB - CLAIMING
Purse $6,600. (Plus $1,320 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000

FOUR FURLONGS

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 TB - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $6,600. (Plus $1,320 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or Less In 2023 - 2024
or Claiming Price $5,000.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 TB - OKLAHOMA MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $20,460. (Which Includes $3,410 From The OKB Program) For ACCREDITED
OKLAHOMA-BREDS Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
(Horses That Started For a Claiming Price of $7,500 Or Less In Their Last Three Starts Least
Preferred)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 TB - OKLAHOMA ALLOWANCE
Purse $21,120. (Which Includes $3,520 From The OKB Program) For ACCREDITED
OKLAHOMA-BREDS Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have
Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter or Which Have Never Won
Three Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.

FOUR FURLONGS

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 TB - ALLOWANCE
Purse $17,600. (Plus $3,520 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Oklahoma State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two
Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

NINTH DAY
POST TIME: 6:00PM

FAIR MEADOWS
www.fairmeadows.com

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 19, 2024



************************************************************************************************
OHRC DIRECTIVE 325:25-1-10 STATES THAT NO HORSE WHICH HAS NOT STARTED
WITHIN THE LAST 365 DAYS OR IS AN UNRACED FOUR-YEAR-OLD IS ELIGIBLE TO
ENTER IN A RACE UNLESS PRIOR APPROVAL HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY THE TRACK
VETERINARIAN IN THE WAY OF A VET EXAM, BY APPOINTMENT ONLY, REGARDLESS
OF WORKOUT OR HAIR TEST REQUIREMENTS BEING MET. The complete rule is listed
on P. 10 of the condition book. Please direct any questions to the Racing Secretary.
Thank you.
************************************************************************************************
THE TEST BARN IS A RESTRICTED AREA LIMITED TO TRAINERS AND LICENSED
GROOMS ONLY. OWNERS WITHOUT AN AUTHORIZED AGENT AFFIDAVIT ON FILE
WITH THE COMMISSION OR PRIOR APPROVAL FROM ADMINISTRATION ARE NOT
PERMITTED IN THE TEST BARN.
************************************************************************************************
UPDATED: Join the post position draw from your phone by dialing (224) 501-3412 and
entering access code 383-466-549. Please mute phones unless asked for representation.
To watch the draw from your computer, table or smartphone, get the GoTo Meeting app
at https://meet.goto.com/install and use this link:
https://meet.goto.com/AmandaBlair/fair-meadows-live-race-draw.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION TRAINERS: Please check the past performances (available in the racing
office) on entry days to ensure that your horses have been entered properly. Corrections
to ownership, equipment, medication, weights, etc. can be made before the program
going final.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Haul-ins for race day will be assigned haul-in stalls in the
Bronco Barn and will not be permitted to ship into stalls that are assigned to other
trainers without prior approval.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: YOU MUST TELL THE STARTER THAT YOU ARE STANDING A
HORSE FOR THE PURPOSE OF GETTING OFF THE STARTERS LIST IN ORDER TO DO
SO. Horses will not be permitted to stand at the gate or record an official workout
without turning the horse's name in prior to entering the track. Cards can be picked up
ahead of time from the racing office or gap attendant.
************************************************************************************************
Workout cards must be filled out to receive an official workout. Please pick up workout
cards ahead of time from the racing office, clocker, or gap attendant. RIDERS GOING 220
YARDS SHOULD TURN AS CLOSE TO THE GATE AS POSSIBLE TO ENSURE THEY CAN
GET A TIME. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
THERE IS NO PARKING IN THE BREEZEWAY OF THE SUPER DUTY BARN.
UNATTENDED VEHICLES WILL BE TOWED AT OWNER'S EXPENSE. ABSOLUTELY NO
VEHICLES OR TRAILERS ARE ALLOWED INSIDE THE BARNS AT ANY TIME. All
shavings will be dropped outside the barn and not in front of the doors. Thank you for
your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Please utilize the D-rings on the back concrete walls of the
Bronco Barn stalls to secure your horses, not any part of the stalls themselves. NO
SMOKING IS ALLOWED IN THE BARN AREAS. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Use of the Ranger Arena is limited to saddling runners during
live racing, walking hots after training hours and Test Barn procedures. TURNING
HORSES LOOSE WITHIN THE ARENA ENCLOSURE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED AT ANY
TIME.
************************************************************************************************
TRAINERS STABLED IN SUPER DUTY BARN MUST USE THE WASH BAYS PROVIDED
ON THE SOUTH SIDE TO BATHE THEIR HORSES. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
JOIN US FOR THE WELCOME BACK HORSEMEN'S CHICKEN DINNER WITH ALL THE
FIXINS ON THURSDAY, JUNE 13 AT 5:00PM IN THE SUPER DUTY BREEZEWAY,
SPONSORED BY TRAO AND WRD CHAPLAINCY.
************************************************************************************************
CHURCH SERVICE WILL BE HELD SUNDAYS AT 12:00 NOON IN THE RANGER ARENA
CONCESSION AREA.
************************************************************************************************
The Racing Secretary is best contacted via email at jlies@exposquare.com or (918)
744-6999 Ex. 3628 during appropriate business hours. The racing office is open from
11:30am until the last race Wednesday through Saturday, 9:00am - 2:00pm Sunday, and
closed Monday and Tuesday. The email address for the Horsemen's Bookkeeper is now
fmbookkeeper@exposquare.com.
************************************************************************************************
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A R# PP
ALWAYS A KING 6 4/7
ASSEMBLED STORM 2 5/7
AZUSA STREET 4 6/8

B R# PP
BANJO BEAR 7 4/7
BERRYVILLE BULLET 6 3/7
BRICKTOWN BROWN 1 2/5

C R# PP
CHARING CROSS 7 2/7
C J'S LEGACY 6 6/7

D R# PP
DEROY 8 4/9
DOCS CARO CAT 7 5/7
DOCTOR TINK 1 5/5

E R# PP
EURODOINDONUTS 4 3/8

F R# PP
FIRE EXTINGUISHER 7 6/7
FLASHY BOY GOES 5 2/6
FLATOUTSASSYOK 4 8/8
FORTY STRANGERS 8 3/9
FRIGERATOR 5 3/6

G R# PP
GOLDIE'S LEGACY 4 2/8
GOSPEL FOREST 6 2/7

H R# PP
HALE'S LUCKY LADY 2 4/7
HE'S A ROCK 8 5/9
HOPGUN 1 1/5
HUSHED 2 2/7

I R# PP
IMA HAPPY DANCER 2 1/7
IMA HOT TOTTIE 2 3/7

K R# PP
KISSOFTHENILE 5 1/6
KYEMBEA 8 6/9

L R# PP
LA BATALLA 1 4/5
LAPIS LAZULI 5 5/6
LIARS CLUB 7 1/7
LIL TIZZY 4 7/8
LUCKY MCCOY 8 1/9

M R# PP
MINNESOTA NICE 3 5/5
MOONLIGHT RAIN 3 1/5
MY INSTIGATOR 2 6/7

P R# PP
PONZA 8 7/9

R R# PP
RIVER LIBERTY 3 3/5
RONALD DALE 7 7/7
RUBY THE DESTROYER 3 4/5

S R# PP
SALT CREEK CAT 4 1/8
SARA'S SAPPHIRE 3 2/5
SISSUE 4 5/8
SPANISH HOMBRE 7 3/7
SPENT WELL 6 7/7
STRIKETHREEYOUROUT 4 4/8

T R# PP
TAP N PLAY 5 4/6
TIZNOWS GRANDSON 6 1/7
TRIBAL QUEEN 2 7/7
TUFF MANDATE 8 9/9
TWENTY TO PARK 5 6/6

W R# PP
WAR HAWK 8 2/9
WON NINETY 6 5/7
WRISTBAND 8 8/9

Y R# PP
YOU'REOBADBOY 1 3/5

In Today for

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 19, 2024

54 In Body

0 Also Eligible

54 Total In Today

FAIR MEADOWS - IN TODAY SHEET
NINTH DAY

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 19, 2024


